HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
February 12,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tapes 22 —23
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. Chuck Riley

STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: Introduction of Committee Measures — Work Session
HB 2436 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A 002 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURES — WORK SESSION
007 MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves LC's: 1299, 1300, 2276,
2707 BE INTRODUCED as committee bills
(EXHIBIT A).
VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Holvey hears no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
HB 2436 — PUBLIC HEARING
025 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
032 Monty King, Oregon Vehicle Dealers Association (EXHIBIT B)
092 Rep. Nelson
108 King
150 Rep. Nelson
153 King
154 Rep. Nelson
155 King
156 Rep. Nelson
157 King
160 Rep. Nelson
171 King
195 Rep. Riley
202 King
228 Rep. Girod

232 King



264
281
296
306
328
248
361
364
368
412
23A 010
102
108
112
122

131
134
141
147
148
154

165
183
190
193
205
220
225
230
234
243

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Nelson

King

Rep. Nelson

King

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Nelson

King

Rep. Nelson

King

John Powell, State Farm Insurance

Steve Murrell, Claims Department, State Farm Insurance
Rep. Bonamici

Murrell

Chair Holvey

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation

Rep. Galizio

Evans

Rep. Girod

Evans

Rep. Girod

Lana Cully, Driver and Motor Vehicles Division (DMV), Oregon
Department of Transportation

Rep. Riley

Cully

Rep. Riley

Rep. Nelson

Evans

Chair Holvey

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Nelson

Cully

Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 1:53 p.m.

A. Introductions, LC 1299, 1300, 2276, 2707, staff, 11 pp
B. HB 2436, proposed amendment, Monty King, 1 p



