HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG

February 12, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tapes 22 – 23

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Larry Galizio
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Fred Girod
	Rep. Chuck Riley
STAFF PRESENT:	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: Introduction of Committee Measures – Work Session HB 2436 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A	002	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
INTRODUCTIO	ON OF COMMITTE	<u>E MEASURES – WORK SESSION</u>
	007	MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves LC's: 1299, 1300, 2276, 2707 BE INTRODUCED as committee bills
		(EXHIBIT A). VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Holvey hears no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2436 – PUB	LIC HEARING	CHIMILD.
	025	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	032	Monty King, Oregon Vehicle Dealers Association (EXHIBIT B)
	092	Rep. Nelson
	108	King
	150	Rep. Nelson
	153	King
	154	Rep. Nelson
	155	King
	156	Rep. Nelson
	157	King
	160	Rep. Nelson
	171	King
	195	Rep. Riley
	202	King
	228	Rep. Girod
	232	King

264	Rep. Nelson
281	King
296	Rep. Nelson
306	King
328	Rep. Bonamici
248	Rep. Nelson
361	King
364	Rep. Nelson
368	King
412	John Powell, State Farm Insurance
010	Steve Murrell, Claims Department, State Farm Insurance
102	Rep. Bonamici
108	Murrell
112	Chair Holvey
122	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
	Transportation
131	Rep. Galizio
134	Evans
141	Rep. Girod
147	Evans
148	Rep. Girod
154	Lana Cully, Driver and Motor Vehicles Division (DMV), Oregon
1.65	Department of Transportation
165	Rep. Riley
183	Cully
190	Rep. Riley
193	Rep. Nelson
205	Evans
220	Chair Holvey
225	Rep. Bonamici
230	Rep. Nelson
234	Cully
243	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 1:53 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Introductions, LC 1299, 1300, 2276, 2707, staff, 11 pp
- B. HB 2436, proposed amendment, Monty King, 1 p

23A